Louisiana Tech (14-15,6-12 C-USA) -vs- Western Ky. (22-7,14-4 C-USA)
03/07/20 at E.A. Diddle Arena, Bowling Green, KY

Date: 03/07/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;m; di;}%g A Louisiana Tech 24| 10| 21| 12| 67

Site: E.A. Diddle Arena, Bowling Green, KY Western Ky. 14 19 25 13 71

Referees: Trey Miles, Marla Gearhart, Chris Sauceda

Louisiana Tech 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Dixon,Amber * 36 4-7 0-0 2-3 1-3 4 2 5 4 1 0 10

02 Walker,Keiunna * 19 3-5 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 0 7

24  Sant,Lotte * 21 2-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5

22 Bright,Grayson * 34 2-11 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 4 4 3 0 0 4

21 Harris,Brianna * 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 1 0 0 0

01 Guinto,Raizel 31 7-12 6-10 0-1 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 20

44  Roberson,Anna Larr 26 5-8 0-0 1-1 2-3 5 2 0 0 2 2 11

04 Hawkison,Amber 19 3-3 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 10

12  McCutcheon,Daria 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-53 9-21 6-8 5-18 23 17 11 15 3 3 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-17 58.82 % 3-7 42.86 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 2-7 28.57 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 8-11 72.73 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 2-3 66.67 % 2-3 66.67 %

Total 26-53 49.1 % 9-21 429 % 6-8 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 0 O

Western Ky. 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Givens,Dee * 35 6-13 0-5 6-7 2-2 4 3 0 2 1 1 18

11  Brewer,Alexis * 30 4-10 3-7 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 2 13

05 Creech,Whitney * 33 4-7 0-1 3-5 0-6 6 1 7 3 0 2 11

40 Abdelgawad,Meral * 20 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 1 5

22  Porter,Sherry * 13 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5

15 Elgedawy,Raneem 26 5-11 0-1 3-8 3-7 10 1 3 1 1 2 13

23  Skinner,Sandra 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 4

12  Pouye,Fatou 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 1 2

00 Haywood,Myriah 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-54 5-18 14-22 12-23 3 15 11 13 3 9 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 0-6 0.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

2nd Quarter
3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

7-11 63.64 %
11-17 64.71 %
3-9 33.33 %

2-3 66.67 %
2-5 40.00 %
1-4 25.00 %

3-5 60.00 %
1-1 100.00 %
6-10 60.00 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none

26-54 48.1 %

Second Chance Points: 7

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 19

5-18 27.8 %

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 O

14-22 63.6 %

Fast Break Points: 9



VISITORS: Louisiana Tech

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Ky.

REBOUND DEF by BRIGHT,GRAYSON

MISS JUMPER by DIXON,AMBER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,AMBER

GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,AMBER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRIANNA
TURNOVER by HARRIS,BRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,KEIUNNA(In the paint)

GOOD FT by WALKER,KEIUNNA

REBOUND DEF by BRIGHT,GRAYSON
GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,AMBER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRIGHT,GRAYSON
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,KEIUNNA
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,KEIUNNA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by WALKER,KEIUNNA
SUB OUT by WALKER,KEIUNNA
SUB IN by GUINTO,RAIZEL

SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRIANNA
SUB IN by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR
MISS 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIZEL

BLOCK by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,AMBER

GOOD 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIZEL
ASSIST by BRIGHT,GRAYSON

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,AMBER
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,AMBER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR(in the paint)

FOUL by GUINTO,RAIZEL

TURNOVER by DIXON,AMBER

09:49

09:30
09:26
09:07
09:02
09:02

08:56
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:19
07:58
07:44
07:34
07:31
07:31
07:31
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:04
06:54
06:54
06:35
06:25
06:25

06:20
06:20
06:06

05:49

05:43

05:35
05:30
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
04:46
04:46
04:41

2-0

2-2

4-2

9-2

9-4

12-4

14-4

14-5
14-6

14-8

V2

V2

V3

V5

V7

V5

V8

V 10

V9
V8

V 6

MISS 3PTR by GIVENS,DEE

MISS 3PTR by PORTER,SHERRY

STEAL by ABDELGAWAD,MERAL

GOOD LAYUP by ABDELGAWAD,MERAL (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL by ABDELGAWAD,MERAL
SUB OUT by PORTER,SHERRY
SUB IN by SKINNER,SANDRA

MISS JUMPER by SKINNER,SANDRA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CREECH,WHITNEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SKINNER,SANDRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CREECH,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by CREECH,WHITNEY
MISS JUMPER by GIVENS,DEE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SKINNER,SANDRA
MISS LAYUP by SKINNER,SANDRA(IN the paint)

FOUL by GIVENS,DEE

MISS 3PTR by CREECH,WHITNEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BREWER,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by SKINNER,SANDRA
SUB OUT by ABDELGAWAD,MERAL
SUB IN by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
SUB IN by PORTER,SHERRY
GOOD FT by GIVENS,DEE

GOOD FT by GIVENS,DEE

STEAL by CREECH,WHITNEY
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,SHERRY (fastbreak)(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by SANT,LOTTE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR(in the paint)

FOUL by BRIGHT,GRAYSON

SUB OUT by SANT,LOTTE
SUB IN by HAWKISON,AMBER

MISS LAYUP by BRIGHT,GRAYSON(in the paint)

FOUL by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR
SUB OUT by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR
SUB IN by HARRIS,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIZEL

ASSIST by BRIGHT,GRAYSON
FOUL by HARRIS,BRIANNA

TURNOVER by DIXON,AMBER

MISS 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIZEL

GOOD 3PTR by HAWKISON,AMBER
ASSIST by DIXON,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,AMBER
MISS 3PTR by BRIGHT,GRAYSON

2nd Play By Play

16-8

18-8

18-9

21-9

21-10

21-12

21-14
24-14

V 8

V 10

V9

V12

V1l

V9

V7
V 10

ASSIST by CREECH,WHITNEY

MISS 3PTR by GIVENS,DEE

FOUL by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM

MISS JUMPER by BREWER,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by PORTER,SHERRY
SUB IN by HAYWOOD,MYRIAH

GOOD FT by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
MISS FT by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
REBOUND OFF by HAYWOOD,MYRIAH
REBOUND OFF by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
FOUL by BREWER,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by BREWER,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by BREWER,ALEXIS

SUB IN by ABDELGAWAD,MERAL

REBOUND DEF by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM

MISS JUMPER by HAYWOOD,MYRIAH

MISS FT by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM

STEAL by GIVENS,DEE
GOOD JUMPER by GIVENS,DEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM

GOOD JUMPER by GIVENS,DEE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
REBOUND OFF by HAYWOOD,MYRIAH
MISS LAYUP by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIVENS,DEE

VISITORS: Louisiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Ky.
SUB OUT by DIXON,AMBER 10:00
SUB IN by WALKER,KEIUNNA 10:00
10:00 SUB OUT by GIVENS,DEE
10:00 SUB IN by BREWER,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by BRIGHT,GRAYSON 09:38
09:38 STEAL by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
09:33 24-17 V7 GOOD 3PTR by BREWER,ALEXIS(fastbreak)
== ASSIST by CREECH,WHITNEY
GOOD LAYUP by BRIGHT,GRAYSON(in the paint) 09:01 26-17 V9
FOUL by HARRIS,BRIANNA 08:38



08:38 SUB OUT by ABDELGAWAD,MERAL

08:38 SUB IN by POUYE,FATOU
SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRIANNA 08:38
SUB IN by SANT,LOTTE 08:38
SUB IN by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR 08:38
08:38 MISS FT by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:38 26-18 V8 GOOD FT by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM

SUB OUT by HAWKISON,AMBER 08:38
TURNOVER by WALKER,KEIUNNA 08:20
08:20 STEAL by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
08:15 TURNOVER by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
MISS 3PTR by BRIGHT,GRAYSON 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
07:42 MISS JUMPER by CREECH,WHITNEY
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR --
MISS 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIZEL 07:31
-- REBOUND DEF by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
07:14 TURNOVER by CREECH,WHITNEY
STEAL by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR 07:14
TURNOVER by SANT,LOTTE 07:03
07:03 STEAL by CREECH,WHITNEY
07:03 SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,MYRIAH
07:03 SUB OUT by CREECH,WHITNEY
07:03 SUB OUT by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
07:03 SUB IN by GIVENS,DEE
07:03 SUB IN by PORTER,SHERRY
07:03 SUB IN by SKINNER,SANDRA
SUB OUT by GUINTO,RAIZEL 07:03
SUB OUT by BRIGHT,GRAYSON 07:03
SUB IN by HAWKISON,AMBER 07:03
SUB IN by DIXON,AMBER 07:03
06:44 MISS JUMPER by GIVENS,DEE
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KEIUNNA --
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,KEIUNNA 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by POUYE,FATOU
FOUL by WALKER,KEIUNNA 06:05
SUB OUT by WALKER,KEIUNNA 06:05
SUB IN by GUINTO,RAIZEL 06:05

06:05 26-19 V7 GOOD FT by GIVENS,DEE
06:05 26-20 V 6 GOOD FT by GIVENS,DEE

MISS 3PTR by SANT,LOTTE 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SKINNER,SANDRA
05:35 TURNOVER by SKINNER,SANDRA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:25
SUB OUT by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR 05:25
SUB IN by BRIGHT,GRAYSON 05:25
MISS 3PTR by SANT,LOTTE 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GIVENS,DEE
05:00 26-23 V3 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,SHERRY
-- ASSIST by POUYE,FATOU

04:38 FOUL by SKINNER,SANDRA
SUB OUT by SANT,LOTTE 04:38
SUB IN by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR 04:38
MISS LAYUP by BRIGHT,GRAYSON(in the paint) 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:10 MISS JUMPER by BREWER,ALEXIS
BLOCK by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR 04:10

-- REBOUND OFF by SKINNER,SANDRA
04:03 26-25 V1 GOOD LAYUP by SKINNER,SANDRA(In the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIZEL 03:45 29-25 V4



ASSIST by DIXON,AMBER

TURNOVER by DIXON,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by GUINTO,RAIZEL
TURNOVER by GUINTO,RAIZEL

GOOD 3PTR by HAWKISON,AMBER
ASSIST by BRIGHT,GRAYSON

FOUL by DIXON,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR

MISS JUMPER by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,AMBER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR

SUB IN by SANT,LOTTE
MISS 3PTR by SANT,LOTTE

03:14
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
02:50
02:27
02:27
02:14
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
01:58
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:14
01:14
01:13
00:42
00:23
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:04

3rd Play By Play

29-27

29-29

32-29

32-31

32-33
34-33

V2

V3

Vi

H1
Vi

GOOD JUMPER by GIVENS,DEE

SUB OUT by BREWER,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by PORTER,SHERRY
SUB IN by HAYWOOD,MYRIAH
SUB IN by CREECH,WHITNEY
MISS 3PTR by GIVENS,DEE

STEAL by POUYE,FATOU

GOOD JUMPER by POUYE,FATOU
ASSIST by CREECH,WHITNEY
FOUL by GIVENS,DEE

SUB OUT by GIVENS,DEE

SUB OUT by POUYE,FATOU

SUB IN by PORTER,SHERRY
SUB IN by ABDELGAWAD,MERAL

GOOD JUMPER by CREECH,WHITNEY(in the paint)
SUB OUT by SKINNER,SANDRA

SUB IN by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
MISS FT by CREECH,WHITNEY

BLOCK by HAYWOOD,MYRIAH

GOOD JUMPER by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM(in the paint)

FOUL by ABDELGAWAD,MERAL
TURNOVER by ABDELGAWAD,MERAL

REBOUND DEF by CREECH,WHITNEY

VISITORS: Louisiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Ky.
10:00 SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,MYRIAH
10:00 SUB OUT by PORTER,SHERRY
10:00 SUB IN by GIVENS,DEE
10:00 SUB IN by BREWER,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by GUINTO,RAIZEL 10:00
SUB OUT by HAWKISON,AMBER 10:00
SUB IN by WALKER,KEIUNNA 10:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,BRIANNA 10:00
09:45 34-36 H2 GOOD 3PTR by BREWER,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,AMBER(in the paint) 09:24 36-36
09:24 FOUL by ABDELGAWAD,MERAL
MISS FT by DIXON,AMBER 09:24
- REBOUND DEF by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
09:12 36-38 H2 GOOD JUMPER by GIVENS,DEE(in the paint)
FOUL by WALKER,KEIUNNA 09:12
SUB OUT by WALKER,KEIUNNA 09:12
SUB IN by GUINTO,RAIZEL 09:12
09:12 36-39 H3 GOOD FT by GIVENS,DEE
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,BRIANNA(In the paint) 08:47



GOOD 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIZEL
ASSIST by DIXON,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRIANNA
GOOD JUMPER by BRIGHT,GRAYSON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GUINTO,RAIZEL
SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by SANT,LOTTE

SUB IN by HAWKISON,AMBER
SUB IN by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR
FOUL by BRIGHT,GRAYSON

TURNOVER by BRIGHT,GRAYSON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GUINTO,RAIZEL

SUB IN by WALKER,KEIUNNA

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,KEIUNNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WALKER,KEIUNNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIXON,AMBER

GOOD FT by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR

SUB OUT by WALKER,KEIUNNA
SUB IN by GUINTO,RAIZEL

MISS 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIZEL

REBOUND OFF by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR
GOOD 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIZEL

ASSIST by BRIGHT,GRAYSON

STEAL by GUINTO,RAIZEL

MISS 3PTR by BRIGHT,GRAYSON

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DIXON,AMBER

36-42

39-42

41-42
41-44

41-46

41-48

43-48
43-50

43-52

45-52

46-52

46-54

49-54

49-56
51-56
51-58

H 6

H3

H1
H3

H5

H7

H5
H7

H9

H7

H 6

H8

H5

H7
H5
H7

REBOUND DEF by CREECH,WHITNEY
GOOD 3PTR by ABDELGAWAD,MERAL
ASSIST by CREECH,WHITNEY

FOUL by BREWER,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by BREWER,ALEXIS
REBOUND OFF by ABDELGAWAD,MERAL
MISS JUMPER by CREECH,WHITNEY

GOOD LAYUP by CREECH,WHITNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM

GOOD LAYUP by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM(in the paint)
STEAL by BREWER,ALEXIS
MISS LAYUP by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GIVENS,DEE
GOOD LAYUP by GIVENS,DEE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GIVENS,DEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM

STEAL by BREWER,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by CREECH,WHITNEY(in the paint)

FOUL by CREECH,WHITNEY
SUB OUT by BREWER,ALEXIS

SUB IN by PORTER,SHERRY

GOOD LAYUP by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM(in the paint)
ASSIST by CREECH,WHITNEY

TURNOVER by GIVENS,DEE

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,SHERRY

GOOD JUMPER by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CREECH,WHITNEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PORTER,SHERRY

REBOUND OFF by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
MISS LAYUP by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by GUINTO,RAIZEL
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKISON,AMBER

STEAL by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR

SUB OUT by BRIGHT,GRAYSON

SUB OUT by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR
SUB IN by HARRIS,BRIANNA

SUB IN by SANT,LOTTE

GOOD FT by HAWKISON,AMBER
GOOD FT by HAWKISON,AMBER
SUB OUT by HAWKISON,AMBER
SUB OUT by DIXON,AMBER

SUB IN by WALKER,KEIUNNA

SUB IN by MCCUTCHEON,DARIA

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KEIUNNA

01:03
00:54
00:54
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:08

4th Play By Play

53-58

54-58
55-58

H5

H 4
H3

TURNOVER by CREECH,WHITNEY

FOUL by PORTER,SHERRY

SUB OUT by CREECH,WHITNEY
SUB OUT by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
SUB OUT by ABDELGAWAD,MERAL
SUB OUT by PORTER,SHERRY

SUB IN by HAYWOOD,MYRIAH
SUB IN by BREWER,ALEXIS

SUB IN by POUYE,FATOU

SUB IN by SKINNER,SANDRA

MISS 3PTR by GIVENS,DEE

VISITORS: Louisiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Ky.
SUB OUT by MCCUTCHEON,DARIA 10:00
SUB IN by DIXON,AMBER 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by SANT,LOTTE 09:52 58-58
ASSIST by GUINTO,RAIZEL -
09:19 MISS 3PTR by BREWER,ALEXIS
BLOCK by DIXON,AMBER 09:19
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:18 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by GUINTO,RAIZEL 08:45
- REBOUND DEF by POUYE,FATOU
FOUL by HARRIS,BRIANNA 08:44
08:25 FOUL by HAYWOOD,MYRIAH
08:25 TURNOVER by HAYWOOD,MYRIAH
08:25 SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,MYRIAH
08:25 SUB IN by CREECH,WHITNEY
SUB OUT by GUINTO,RAIZEL 08:25
SUB IN by BRIGHT,GRAYSON 08:25
MISS JUMPER by BRIGHT,GRAYSON(in the paint) 08:09
- REBOUND DEF by SKINNER,SANDRA
FOUL by HARRIS,BRIANNA 08:09
SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRIANNA 08:09
SUB IN by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR 08:09
07:54 TURNOVER by BREWER,ALEXIS
07:32 FOUL by SKINNER,SANDRA
07:32 SUB OUT by SKINNER,SANDRA
07:32 SUB IN by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
GOOD FT by DIXON,AMBER 07:32 59-58 V1
GOOD FT by DIXON,AMBER 07:32 60-58 V2
07:15 FOUL by GIVENS,DEE
07:15 TURNOVER by GIVENS,DEE
MISS JUMPER by BRIGHT,GRAYSON 06:49

REBOUND DEF by POUYE,FATOU



GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR(in the paint)
ASSIST by SANT,LOTTE

TURNOVER by BRIGHT,GRAYSON
SUB OUT by BRIGHT,GRAYSON
SUB IN by GUINTO,RAIZEL

FOUL by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALKER,KEIUNNA
SUB IN by HAWKISON,AMBER

MISS LAYUP by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAWKISON,AMBER
SUB OUT by SANT,LOTTE

SUB IN by BRIGHT,GRAYSON

SUB OUT by HAWKISON,AMBER

SUB IN by WALKER,KEIUNNA
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BRIGHT,GRAYSON
GOOD 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIZEL
ASSIST by DIXON,AMBER

FOUL by GUINTO,RAIZEL

GOOD JUMPER by GUINTO,RAIZEL(in the paint)

MISS FT by GUINTO,RAIZEL

FOUL by BRIGHT,GRAYSON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,KEIUNNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BRIGHT,GRAYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DIXON,AMBER(in the paint)

FOUL by BRIGHT,GRAYSON

06:35

06:11
05:43
05:22
05:22
05:22
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:39
04:39

04:31
04:03
04:03
04:03
04:03
04:03
03:37

03:31

03:21
02:54
02:54
02:54
02:27
02:27
02:27

02:10
02:10
02:10

02:10
01:55
01:55
01:40
01:20

01:06

00:53

00:29
00:27
00:27
00:19

00:15

60-61

62-61

62-63

62-64

65-64

65-65
65-66
67-66

67-68

H1

Vi

H1

H2

Vi

H1
Vi

H1

GOOD 3PTR by BREWER,ALEXIS
ASSIST by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM

GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,ALEXIS

MISS FT by CREECH,WHITNEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CREECH,WHITNEY

BLOCK by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
REBOUND DEF by CREECH,WHITNEY
MISS 3PTR by BREWER,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by GIVENS,DEE
REBOUND OFF by POUYE,FATOU
MISS LAYUP by POUYE,FATOU(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BREWER,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by BREWER,ALEXIS

FOUL by POUYE,FATOU

REBOUND DEF by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
MISS LAYUP by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM

MISS FT by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM

BLOCK by GIVENS,DEE
REBOUND DEF by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
TURNOVER by BREWER,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by CREECH,WHITNEY

MISS LAYUP by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GIVENS,DEE

GOOD LAYUP by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM(in the paint)
ASSIST by CREECH,WHITNEY

SUB OUT by POUYE,FATOU
SUB IN by HAYWOOD,MYRIAH

REBOUND DEF by CREECH,WHITNEY



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR

SUB IN by SANT,LOTTE
MISS 3PTR by SANT,LOTTE

SUB OUT by SANT,LOTTE

SUB IN by HAWKISON,AMBER
FOUL by DIXON,AMBER

SUB OUT by HAWKISON,AMBER
SUB IN by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR

00:15 67-69
00:15 67-70
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:10
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05

00:05 67-71

H2
H3

H 4

GOOD FT by CREECH,WHITNEY
GOOD FT by CREECH,WHITNEY

SUB OUT by ELGEDAWY,RANEEM
SUB IN by POUYE,FATOU

REBOUND DEF by POUYE,FATOU
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by GIVENS,DEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GIVENS,DEE



